** Not all features are shown
in this drawing. For more
detailed information, please
contact your Fair-Rite
representative.
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ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Zl/A(mm_t)

le (mm) Ae (mm?)

AMin mm?)

Ve (mm®)| @ 10 kHz | @ 1 MHz

AL (nH) | tan 6/u;

<10gauss <1gauss

0.412

25.2

61.2

55.0

1540

1530+£25% | £20X10E-6

MATE WITH FR# 9580200602: CLAMPING FORCE = 5 Ibs.

f = 1 MHz, 500q.

FR# 80

POWER LOSS @ 25°C

Measure & Record

f = 3 MHz, 150q.
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